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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

GRITSTONE BIO, INC., 

Reorganized Debtor. 

 Chapter 11 

Case No. 24-12305 (KBO) 

Related Docket No. 735 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, James E. O’Neill, hereby certify that on the 8th day of October 2025, I caused a true and 

correct copy of Gritstone bio, Inc.’s Motion to Assume and Assign the Genevant Licenses [Docket 

No. 735] to be served on the parties listed on the attached service list by United States first-class 

mail and/or electronic mail. 

Dated:  October 9, 2025 PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP 

/s/ James E. O’Neill 
Debra I. Grassgreen, (admitted pro hac vice) 
John W. Lucas, (admitted pro hac vice) 
James E. O’Neill (DE Bar No. 4042) 
919 North Market Street, 17th Floor 
P.O. Box 8750 
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-8705 
Tel:  302-652-4100 
Fax: 302-652-4400 
Email: dgrassgreen@pszjlaw.com 

jlucas@pszjlaw.com
joneill@pszjlaw.com

Counsel to the Reorganized Debtor 
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SERVICE LIST 

Counsel for the Liquidating Trustee: 

VIA EMAIL & FIRST CLASS MAIL 
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP 
Christopher M. Samis, Esq. 
Aaron H. Stulman, Esq. 
Katelin A. Morales, Esq. 
131 N. Market Street, 6th Floor 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Email: csamis@potteranderson.com 
 astulman@potteranderson.com 
 kmorales@potteranderson.com 

VIA EMAIL & FIRST CLASS MAIL 
ARENTFOX SCHIFF LLP 
Andrew I. Silfen, Esq. 
Beth M. Brownstein, Esq. 
1301 Avenue of the Americas, Floor 42 
New York, New York 10019 
Telephone: (212) 484-3900 
Facsimile: (212) 484-3990 
Email: andrew.silfen@afslaw.com 
 beth.brownstein@afslaw.com 

VIA EMAIL & FIRST CLASS MAIL 
ARENTFOX SCHIFF LLP 
James E. Britton, Esq. 
800 Boylston Street, 32nd Floor 
Boston, Massachusetts 02199 
Telephone: (617) 973-6100 
Facsimile: (617) 367-2315 
Email: james.britton@afslaw.com 

Counsel for Genevant: 

VIA EMAIL & FIRST CLASS MAIL 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 
ROSATI, P.C. 
Erin R. Fay, Esq. 
Heather P. Lambert, Esq. 
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 800 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 304-7600 
E-mail: fay@wsgr.com
 lambert@wsgr.com 

Counsel for Seattle Project Corp. 

VIA EMAIL 
Christopher Combest, Esq. 
John Harris, Esq. 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
Email: christopher.combest@quarles.com 
 john.harris@quarles.com 

Office of the US Trustee for the State of 
Delaware: 

VIA EMAIL & FIRST CLASS MAIL 
Timothy Jay Fox, Jr. 
844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Lockbox 35 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Email: timothy.fox@usdoj.gov 
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